

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, Cluain Meala, Co. Thiobraid Árann

Tipperary County Council Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary E91 N512 Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, An tAonach, Co. Thiobraid Árann

@tipperarycoco.ie tipperarycoco.ie

t 0818 06 5000

e customerservice

Tipperary County Council Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary E45 A099

14th March, 2023

To/ All Local Authorities

Re: Motion of Tipperary County Council

A Chara,

At a recent meeting of Tipperary County Council held on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2023, the following resolution was passed and it was agreed to circulate it to all Local Authorities for your attention:

"That Tipperary County Council explores the possibility of offering Apprentice Schemes within the Council and in addition looks at the possibility of including an apprenticeship clause for contractors tendering for large council led construction projects".

I would be grateful if you could bring the contents of this letter to the Elected Members at the next meeting of the Local Authority.

Yours sincerely,

Ger Walsh,

Meetings Administrator



Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, Cluain Meala, Co. Thiobraid Árann

Tipperary County Council Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary E91 N512 Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, An tAonach, Co. Thiobraid Árann

tipperarycoco.ie

t 0818 06 5000

e customerservice

@tipperarycoco.ie

Tipperary County Council Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary E45 A099

14th March, 2023

To/ All Local Authorities

Re: Motion of Tipperary County Council

A Chara,

At a recent meeting of Tipperary County Council held on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2023, the following resolution was passed and it was agreed to circulate it to all Local Authorities for your attention:

"That Tipperary County Council request the Government to amend the Mother and Baby Homes redress scheme to include the 24,000 survivors who were excluded from the redress scheme".

I would be grateful if you could bring the contents of this letter to the Elected Members at the next meeting of the Local Authority.

Yours sincerely,

Ger Walsh,

Meetings Administrator